
 SAFETY PRECAUTIONS:

LED72WHBXXKMOG-G8
LED100WHBXXKMOG-G8
LED152WHBXXKMOG-G8

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
LED HID High Bay

•	 These products are classified as to FIRE and SHOCK hazards only. 
•	 WARNING - Risk of fire or electric shock. LED Retrofit Kit installation requires knowledge of 

luminaries electrical systems. If not qualified, do not attempt installation. Contact a qualified electrician.
•	 WARNING - Risk of fire or electric shock. Install this kit only in the luminaries that have the 

construction features and dimensions shown in the photographs and/or drawings and where the input 
rating of the retrofit kit does not exceed the input rating of the luminaire.

•	 WARNING - To prevent wiring damage or abrasion, do not expose wiring to edges of sheet metal or 
other sharp objects.

•	 THE RETROFIT KIT IS ACCEPTED AS A COMPONENT OF A LUMINAIRE WHERE THE SUITABILITY OF THE 
COMBINATION SHALL BE DETERMINED BY AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION. PRODUCT MUST BE 
INSTALLED BY A QUALIFIED ELECTRICIAN IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPLICABLE AND APPROPRIATE 
ELECTRICAL CODES. THE INSTALLATION GUIDE DOES NOT SUPERSEDE LOCAL OR NATIONAL 
REGULATIONS FOR ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS.

•	 THERE ARE HID LAMP,OPERATION INSTRUCTION AND FIELD APPLIED LABEL IN THIS RETROFIT KIT.
•	 Do not make or alter any open holes in an enclosure of wiring or electrical components during kit 

installation.
•	 NOT FOR EMERGENCY LIGHTING
•	 Product should be installed by qualified electrician.
•	 Switch off power supply before commencing work, make sure correct connection before powering on.

The units covered by this report are intended to retrofit surface mount, with or without a diffuser, the 
minimum dimension of luminaries are tabulated below.
Luminaire Overall 
Dimension

LED72WHB40KMOG-G8
LED72WHB50KMOG-G8

LED100WHB40KMOG-G8
LED100WHB50KMOG-G8

LED152WHB40KMOG-G8
LED152WHB50KMOG-G8

Inside Diameter(mm) 300 300 500
Inside Height(mm) 350 350 500

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: 
(1)this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2)this device must accept any interference 
received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Wiring Installation Instructions
STEP 1: Disconnect power. Disconnect and remove existing ballast, and/or capacitor, and/or igniter 
(where applicable) from fixture. See figure 1 or figure 2

STEP 2: Install new LED replacement 
lamp. Ensure lamp is operating 
properly when power is turned on. 
See figure 3

NOTE: Pay attention to install the 
hook to ensure that the new LED 
replacement lamp does not drop. 
See figure 4
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 PRECAUCIONES DE SEGURIDAD:

LED72WHBXXKMOG-G8
LED100WHBXXKMOG-G8
LED152WHBXXKMOG-G8

INSTRUCCIONES DE INSTALACIÓN
LED HID High Bay

• Estos productos están clasificados únicamente en cuanto a los riesgos de INCENDIO y CHOQUE. 
• ADVERTENCIA - Riesgo de incendio o descarga eléctrica. La instalación del kit de reequipamiento LED requiere 

el conocimiento de los sistemas eléctricos de las luminarias. Si no está calificado, no intente la instalación. 
Comuníquese con un electricista calificado.

• ADVERTENCIA - Riesgo de incendio o descarga eléctrica. Instale este kit sólo en luminarias que tengan 
las características de construcción y dimensiones mostradas en las fotografías y/o diagramas y en las que la 
capacidad de ingreso de energía del kit de reequipamiento no supere la capacidad de ingreso de energía de la 
luminaria.

• ADVERTENCIA - Para evitar daños o desgaste en el cableado, no exponga el cableado a los bordes de láminas de 
metal u otros objetos afilados.

• EL CONJUNTO DE REEQUIPAMIENTO SE ACEPTA COMO COMPONENTE DE UNA LUMINARIA EN LA QUE LA 
IDONEIDAD DE LA COMBINACIÓN SERÁ DETERMINADA POR LAS AUTORIDADES COMPETENTES. EL PRODUCTO 
DEBE INSTALARSE POR UN ELECTRICISTA CALIFICADO DE ACUERDO CON LOS CÓDIGOS ELÉCTRICOS APLICABLES 
Y APROPIADOS. LA GUÍA DE INSTALACIÓN NO REEMPLAZA LAS REGULACIONES LOCALES O NACIONALES PARA 
INSTALACIONES ELÉCTRICAS.

• ESTE KIT DE REEQUIPAMIENTO INCLUYE UNA LÁMPARA HID, INSTRUCCIONES DE USO Y UNA ETIQUETA QUE SE 
DEBE APLICAR EN EL CAMPO.

• No haga ni altere ningún orificio abierto en un gabinete de cableado o componentes eléctricos durante la 
instalación del kit.

• NO APTA COMO ILUMINACIÓN DE EMERGENCIA.
• El producto debe instalarse por un electricista calificado
• Desconecte la alimentación eléctrica antes de comenzar el trabajo, verifique que la conexión es correcta antes de 

encender el equipo.

Las unidades cubiertas por este informe están destinadas al montaje en superficie de reequipamiento, con o sin 
difusor, a continuación se presentan las dimensiones mínimas de las luminarias.

Dimensión general de la 
luminaria

LED72WHB40KMOG-G8
LED72WHB50KMOG-G8

LED100WHB40KMOG-G8
LED100WHB50KMOG-G8

LED152WHB40KMOG-G8
LED152WHB50KMOG-G8

Diámetro interior (mm) 300 300 500
Altura interior (mm) 350 350 500

Este dispositivo cumple con la Sección 15 de las normas de la FCC. El funcionamiento está sujeto a las dos condiciones 
siguientes: (1) este dispositivo no puede causar interferencias perjudiciales y (2) este dispositivo debe aceptar 
cualquier interferencia recibida, incluyendo interferencias que puedan causar un funcionamiento no deseado.

Instrucciones de instalación del cableado
PASO 1: Desconecte la fuente de energía Desconecte y retire el balasto existente, y/o el capacitor, y/o el encendedor 
(en su caso) del artefacto. Consulte la figura 1 o la figura 2

PASO 2: Instale una nueva lámpara de 
reemplazo LED. Asegúrese de que la 
lámpara funciona correctamente cuando 
se enciende. Consulte la figura 3

AVISO: Preste atención a la instalación 
del gancho para asegurar que la nueva 
lámpara LED de repuesto no se caiga. 
Consulte la figura 4
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